
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.339
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.12.2018

COLOURED PASSPORT

339. SARDAR SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA:

 Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has decided to issue coloured passports for certain categories of people; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
*****
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